SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Third Regular Session)		a 467	Senate Other of the Secretar AUG 24 AIO :36	
SEN					
COMMITTEE REP	ORT NO. 203	5	•	<u></u>	- ()
Submitted by the Committee on Public	Works on	5 2 4	2015		
Re: House Bill No. 1247					

. ۱

Recommending its approval without amendment.

Sponsor: Senator Marcos, Jr.

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Public Works to which was referred House Bill No. 1247, introduced by Representatives Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr., Christopher S. Co and Rodel M. Batocabe, entitled:

"AN ACT

NAMING THE DIVERSION ROAD IN SORSOGON CITY, SORSOGON AS SALVADOR H. ESCUDERO III DIVERSION ROAD"

has considered the same and has the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendment. Respectfully Submitted by:

FERDINAND R. MARCOS, JR. ¢hair Committee on Public Works

MON BONG REVILLA, JR . Vice Chair Committee on Public Works

Members:

SONNY ANGARA

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

CYNTHIA A. VILLAR

TEOFISTO L. GUNGONA III

PIA S. CAYETANO

TRILLANES IV SONN

LOREN LEGARDA

MIRIAM DEFENSOR SANTIAGO

MARIA LOURDES NANCY M. BINAY

JOSEPH VICTOR G. EJERCITO

Ex-Officio Members:

JINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA

RALPH G, RECTO Prosident Pro-Tempore

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO Majority Leader JUAN PONCE ENRILE Minority Leader

ENTE C. SOTTO III

Acting Minority Leader

Hon. FRANKLIN M. DRILON President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES SIXTEENTH CONGRESS First Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 1247

BY REPRESENTATIVES RAMOS, CO AND BATOCABE

AN ACT NAMING THE DIVERSION ROAD IN SORSOGON CITY, SORSOGON AS SALVADOR H. ESCUDERO III DIVERSION ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The Diversion Road in Sorsogon City, Sorsogon shall
hereinafter be known as Salvador H. Escudero III Diversion Road.

3 SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the

4 necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provisions of this Act.

5 SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication

6 in the Official Gazette.

Approved,

0